Under the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

1221

APPROVAL—GRANTS OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE STATE OF OHIO BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS IN DARBY TOWNSHIP, UNION COUNTY, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 22, 1937.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Darby Township, Union County, Ohio, conveyed to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said township and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
1084	Roy Scheiderer
1085	L. O. Mapes
1086	George Herchenhan
1087	G. Casper Scheiderer
1088	Emanuel Burns
1089	Gottlieb Burns
1090	Jacob A. Yealey
1091	Elmer E. Boerger

Number	Name
1092	Marie Boerger
1093	George Kleiber
1094	Will Streng
1095	George Streng

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.

1222

APPROVAL—GRANT OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE STATE OF OHIO BY INEZ M. BURTON, AND OTHERS, OF CLARIDON TOWNSHIP, MARION COUNTY, OHIO.

Columbus, Ohio, September 22, 1937.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval a certain grant of easement, No. 1061, executed to the State of Ohio by Inez M. Burton and others, of Claridon Township, Marion County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said township and county.

By the above grant there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instrument, I find that the same has been executed and acknowledged by the grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality